

Republic of the Philippines Provincial Government of Davao del Norte

PROVINCIAL BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Request for Expression of Interest For 3 site Conduct of Engineering Geological & Geo-Hazard Assessment (EGGA) to be performed by a license Geologist as required in the issuance of Environmental Compliance Certificate (ECC)

The Provincial Government of Davao del Norte, through Shelter Assistance Project intends to apply the sum of Four Hundred Fifty Thousand Pesos (P450,000.00) being the Approved Budget for the Contract to payment under the contract for the 3 site Conduct of Engineering Geological & Geo-Hazard Assessment (EGGA) to be performed by a license Geologist as required in the issuance of Environmental Compliance Certificate (ECC).

Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening of financial proposals.

The Provincial Government of Davao del Norte now invites bids for the Contract to payment under the 3 site Conduct of Engineering Geological & Geo-Hazard Assessment (EGGA) to be performed by a license Geologist as required in the issuance of Environmental Compliance Certificate (ECC):

L	ot	Bid No.	P.R.	PhilGEPS	R.O.	Description	ABC	Rate
	1	B20200218	20053386	7054536	PADO	3 site Conduct of Engineering Geological & Geo-Hazard Assessment (EGGA) to be performed by a license Geologist as required in the issuance of Environmental Compliance Certificate (ECC) for Sitio Mesolong, Sto. Niño and Sitio Nasilaban, Palma Gil, Talaingod and Sitio Luna, Brgy. Sto. Niño, New Corella	450,000.00	500.00

- The Provincial Government of Davao del Norte now calls for the submission of eligibility documents One Package E-LCCAP re: Greenhouse Gas Inventory for 3 Selected Pilot LGUs and Barangay Level. Eligibility documents of interested consultants must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat on or before **July 13, 2020** at Provincial General Services Office (PGSO) Conference Room, 2F PGSO Bldg., Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City. Applications for eligibility will be evaluated based on a non-discretionary "pass/fail" criterion.
- 3 Interested bidders may obtain further information from The Provincial Government of Davao del Norte and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., from Monday to Friday upon payment of the bidding rate in the amount of P500.00.
- 4 A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on **June 19**, **2020 to July 12**, **2020**, from the address below and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee for the Bidding Documents pursuant to Provincial Tax Ordinance No. 2017-001.
 - It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS) and the website of the Procuring Entity, provided that bidders shall pay the nonrefundable fee for the Bidding Documents not later than the submission of their bids.
- The BAC shall draw up the short list of consultants from those who have submitted Expression of Interest, including the eligibility documents, and have been determined as eligible in accordance with the provisions of Republic Act 9184 (RA 9184), otherwise known as the "Government Procurement Reform Act", and its Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR). The criteria and rating system for short listing are as follows:

Rating Factor	Rating (%)		
I. Applicable Experience of the Consulting Firm		50	
A. Years in the consulting service industry	30		
B. Previous engagements in similar and/or relevant contracts	20		
II. Qualification of Key/Organic Personnel who may be Assigned to the Study		30	
A. Experience		10	
B. Education		10	
C. Training		10	
III. Financial Capacity		20	
	TOTAL	100	

^{*} Eligible Consultants should pass the hurdle rate of 70% to be considered shortlisted

- 6 Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-discretionary "pass/fail" criterion as specified in the IRR of RA 9184.
 - Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, cooperatives, and partnerships or organizations with at least sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines.
- The Provincial Government of Davao del Norte shall evaluate bids using the Quality-Cost Based Evaluation (QCBE) procedure at a weight ratio of 80% for the Technical Proposal and 20% for the Financial Proposal. The criteria and rating system for the evaluation of proposals shall be provided in the Instructions to Bidders (ITB).
- 8 The contract shall be completed within five (5) months upon receipt of Notice to Proceed.
- The Provincial Government of Davao del Norte reserves the right to accept or reject any bid and all bids, to annul the bidding process, and to reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.
- 10 For further information, please refer to:

DR. JOSEPH NILO F. PARRENAS

Acting - PGSO/BAC Chairperson 2nd Floor, Capitol Building, Tagum City Contact number: 09992221967

BAC SECRETARIAT OFFICE

Province of Davao del Norte 2F PGSO Bldg., Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City Tel. No. (084) 216-6904 FAX No. (084) 655-9411 Office Cellphone No. 09989630488 Email address: bacddn@gmail.com Website address: www.davaodelnorte.gov.ph

DR. JOSEPH NILO F. PARRENAS

Acting - PGSO/BAC Chairperson



Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City, Davao del Norte 8100



🗹 bacddn@gmail.com



IP Phone Landline: (084) 655-9415 IP Phone: 09992221967 (Press 6) 09178103526 (Press 6) Cell Phone Direct Call: 09988630488